
Truett McConnell (12-3-2) -vs- Keiser University (16-2-1)
3/26/2021 at West Palm Beach, Fla (Arrigo Vecellio)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 3/26/2021
Attendance: 18
Stadium: Arrigo Vecellio
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Truett McConnell 0 0 0
Keiser University 2 3 5

Truett McConnell 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

4 Madison Wright 0 0 0 0 25
7 Lauren Bergevine 0 0 0 0 90
10 Brianna Hernandez 0 0 0 0 33
12 Lyndsey Darden 0 0 0 0 33
13 Nadia Basto 0 0 0 0 19

GK 14 Addy Galason 0 0 0 0 90
15 Marissa Harkins 0 0 0 0 90
20 Kristin Beasley 0 0 0 0 31
21 Sydney League 0 0 0 0 33
24 Makenzie Hoyt 0 0 0 0 25
26 Ashleigh Smitherman 0 0 0 0 27

Substitutes
3 Kayla Boggess 1 0 0 0 59
5 Ashley McCown 0 0 0 0 65
6 JK Hughes 0 0 0 0 57
8 Annabel Kesinger 0 0 0 0 65
11 Hannah Sutherland 0 0 0 0 57
16 Natalie Alamri 0 0 0 0 63
18 Sydney Hurst 0 0 0 0 72
22 Emily Sanders 0 0 0 0 29
30 Allison Sekura 0 0 0 0 57
47 AK Navas 0 0 0 0 57

Totals 1 0 0 0 1077

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
14 Addy Galason 90:00 5 7

Totals 5 7

Keiser University 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

5 Linnea Axengren 0 0 0 1 29
8 Josefine Troneby 0 0 0 0 90
10 Madeleine Berghult 0 0 0 0 90
11 Emma Holmskov 4 3 1 1 90
13 Matilda Ovenberger 3 0 0 0 72
14 Ronja Henriksson 2 1 0 0 38
18 Kyoka Koshijma 4 2 2 0 90
24 Maja Lundman 3 2 0 1 29
35 Maja Henriksson 0 0 0 0 1
38 Julia Forslund 0 0 0 0 90

GK 41 Grace McClellan 0 0 0 0 90
Substitutes

4 Lovisa Larsson 0 0 0 0 14
7 Maxi Krug 5 1 0 2 37
12 Tilda Ziemann 0 0 0 0 11
15 Aliana Agosto 0 0 0 0 14
19 Lina Voldby 1 1 0 0 0
20 Elin Kihlbert 0 0 0 0 14
21 T. Bakke Lindblom 0 0 0 0 11
23 Camryn Socha 0 0 0 0 14
28 Larissa Weber 2 1 1 0 61
31 Brynja Palmadottir 0 0 0 0 11
32 Alicia Drott 0 0 0 0 18
33 Amanada Baric 0 0 0 0 24
37 Oline Sundgot 0 0 0 0 52
39 Ellen Maund 2 1 1 0 89

Totals 26 12 5 5 1079

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
41 Grace McClellan 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Truett McConnell 0 1 1
Keiser University 15 11 26

Saves By Period
Truett McConnell 2 5 7
Keiser University 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Truett McConnell 1 0 1
Keiser University 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Truett McConnell 2 10 12
Keiser University 2 4 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

8:45
KUWS
OC20 Emma Holmskov Linnea Axengren Cross from right side and one touched in

23:30
KUWS
OC20 Kyoka Koshijma Emma Holmskov Volley in off cross from Holmskov

49:39
KUWS
OC20 Kyoka Koshijma Maxi Krug Curled it to far post off the corner



52:35
KUWS
OC20 Ellen Maund Maxi Krug Floated over keeper from 35 yards out

54:57
KUWS
OC20 Larissa Weber Maja Lundman Through ball and one touch past keeper

 
Cautions and Ejections: 61:38 (YELLOW), #10 Brianna Hernandez (TMC)   72:54 (YELLOW), #12 Lyndsey Darden (TMC)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Addy Galason at goalie for Truett McConnell.
00:00 Grace McClellan at goalie for Keiser University.
01:04 KUWSOC20 substitution: Ellen Maund for Maja Henriksson.
04:48 Offside against Keiser University.
05:45 Shot by KUWSOC20 Ellen Maund WIDE.
06:10 Shot by KUWSOC20 Matilda Ovenberger HIGH.
06:56 Shot by KUWSOC20 Maja Lundman, SAVE Addy Galason.
08:45 GOAL by KUWSOC20 Emma Holmskov (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Linnea Axengren, goal number 7 for season.

Truett McConnell 0, Keiser University 1
-- *Cross from right side and one touched in
10:12 Shot by KUWSOC20 Maja Lundman WIDE.
-- Foul on Keiser University.
16:25 Shot by KUWSOC20 Ronja Henriksson HIGH.
16:47 Shot by KUWSOC20 Emma Holmskov BLOCKED.
18:30 TMC substitution: Sydney Hurst for Nadia Basto.
19:13 Shot by KUWSOC20 Kyoka Koshijma WIDE.
-- Foul on Keiser University.
23:30 GOAL by KUWSOC20 Kyoka Koshijma, Assist by Emma Holmskov, goal number 8 for season.

Truett McConnell 0, Keiser University 2
-- *Volley in off cross from Holmskov
-- Foul on Truett McConnell.
25:24 TMC substitution: Annabel Kesinger for Makenzie Hoyt.
25:24 TMC substitution: Ashley McCown for Madison Wright.
26:34 TMC substitution: Natalie Alamri for Ashleigh Smitherman.
28:51 KUWSOC20 substitution: Maxi Krug for Maja Lundman.
28:51 KUWSOC20 substitution: Larissa Weber for Linnea Axengren.
31:29 TMC substitution: Kayla Boggess for Kristin Beasley.
32:59 Corner kick by KUWSOC20 Maxi Krug [32:59].
33:06 TMC substitution: Hannah Sutherland for TEAM.
33:06 TMC substitution: AK Navas for Brianna Hernandez.
33:06 TMC substitution: Allison Sekura for Lyndsey Darden.
33:06 TMC substitution: Annabel Kesinger for Sydney League.
33:10 Shot by KUWSOC20 Larissa Weber BLOCKED.
33:10 TMC substitution: JK Hughes for TEAM.
-- Foul on Truett McConnell.
33:10 Shot by KUWSOC20 Matilda Ovenberger BLOCKED.
33:10 Shot by KUWSOC20 Emma Holmskov, SAVE Addy Galason.
37:33 KUWSOC20 substitution: Oline Sundgot for Ronja Henriksson.
38:41 Shot by KUWSOC20 Matilda Ovenberger WIDE.
39:03 Shot by KUWSOC20 Maxi Krug WIDE.
39:39 Shot by KUWSOC20 Maxi Krug WIDE.
41:13 Corner kick by TMC AK Navas [41:13].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
-- Foul on Truett McConnell.
49:35 Corner kick by KUWSOC20 Maxi Krug [49:35].
49:39 GOAL by KUWSOC20 Kyoka Koshijma, Assist by Maxi Krug, goal number 9 for season.

Truett McConnell 0, Keiser University 3
-- *Curled it to far post off the corner
52:35 GOAL by KUWSOC20 Ellen Maund, Assist by Maxi Krug, goal number 2 for season.

Truett McConnell 0, Keiser University 4
-- *Floated over keeper from 35 yards out
53:51 Shot by KUWSOC20 Emma Holmskov, SAVE Addy Galason.
54:57 GOAL by KUWSOC20 Larissa Weber, Assist by Maja Lundman, goal number 2 for season.

Truett McConnell 0, Keiser University 5
-- *Through ball and one touch past keeper
-- Foul on Truett McConnell.
-- Foul on Truett McConnell.
60:08 Shot by KUWSOC20 Maxi Krug WIDE.
-- Foul on Truett McConnell.



60:58 Shot by KUWSOC20 Maxi Krug WIDE.
61:14 TMC substitution: Emily Sanders for TEAM.
61:38 Yellow card on TMC Brianna Hernandez.
-- Foul on Truett McConnell.
61:55 Shot by KUWSOC20 Maxi Krug, SAVE Addy Galason.
-- Foul on Keiser University.
65:39 KUWSOC20 substitution: Amanada Baric for Maxi Krug.
-- Foul on Truett McConnell.
67:10 Shot by KUWSOC20 Kyoka Koshijma WIDE.
68:46 TMC substitution: AK Navas for Brianna Hernandez.
-- Foul on Truett McConnell.
72:14 Shot by KUWSOC20 Ronja Henriksson, SAVE Addy Galason.
72:21 KUWSOC20 substitution: Alicia Drott for Matilda Ovenberger.
-- Foul on Truett McConnell.
72:54 Yellow card on TMC Lyndsey Darden.
-- Foul on Truett McConnell.
73:12 Shot by KUWSOC20 Maja Lundman, SAVE Addy Galason.
75:45 KUWSOC20 substitution: Lovisa Larsson for TEAM.
75:45 KUWSOC20 substitution: Camryn Socha for TEAM.
75:45 KUWSOC20 substitution: Elin Kihlbert for TEAM.
75:45 KUWSOC20 substitution: Aliana Agosto for TEAM.
78:32 Corner kick by KUWSOC20 Kyoka Koshijma [78:32].
78:34 KUWSOC20 substitution: Tilda Ziemann for TEAM.
79:28 TMC substitution: Annabel Kesinger for Makenzie Hoyt.
79:28 KUWSOC20 substitution: T. Bakke Lindblom for TEAM.
79:28 KUWSOC20 substitution: Brynja Palmadottir for TEAM.
-- Foul on Keiser University.
80:53 KUWSOC20 substitution: Amanada Baric for TEAM.
-- Foul on Truett McConnell.
-- Foul on Keiser University.
87:43 Shot by KUWSOC20 Lina Voldby, SAVE Addy Galason.
88:30 Shot by TMC Kayla Boggess WIDE.
-- Foul on Keiser University.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


